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FEDEEMAN AND PHELAN
Suite %900
Two Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19102
Tele: 215-563-7000
Fax: 215-563-55324

February 6, 1998

Office of the Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: WEAVER, Michael
274 Wirt Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Gentlemen:

I hereby assign my bkid on the above captioned property which
was knocked-down to me as "attorney-on-the-writ", to FEDERAL
NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION, 1900 Market Street, Suite 800,
Philadelphia, PA 19103.

Enclosed please find a check payable to your office for $62.76,
two Statements of Value, and two stamped self-addressed envelopes
for your convenience.

Your cooperation in this matter would be appreciated.

Edna Houston/for

Federman and Phelan

cc: Franklin First Savings Bank #044204701



IS{@\? . State jax Pamw
by REALTY TRANSFER TAX o T
COMMOMNWEALTH OF PENNSYLYANEA M
DEPARTMENT OF REVEMUE STATEMENT OF VALUE Page Nimzer
BUREAL OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES j
DEPT, 280603 . Dots Tecorded
HARRISBURG, P2 7128.0603 See Reverse for Instructions o Recar ;

Complete each section and file in duplicate with Recorder of Deeds when (1) the full valuefconsideration s nat set forth in the deed, {2) when the deed
is without consideration, or by gift, or (3] a tax exematien is claimed. A Statement of Value is not required if the transfar is whally axempt from tax
based on: {1} family relatienship or {2) public utility easement. If more space is needed, attach additicnal sheet(s).

A CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed to the following person:

Name Telezhona Number:

FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQ. SUITE 900 Aros Code {215} 563-7000
Street Address Ciry Stocre Zip Code

Two Penn Center Plaza Philadelphia P3 19102
B TRANSFER DATA Date of Accaptance of D
Grantor(s){Lassor{s) Grantee{s]/Lessea(s)

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY Federal National Mortgage Association

Streer Address Streat Addrass
Columbia County Courthouse, P.0. Box 380 1900 Market Street Suite 800
Ciry State Zip Coda Ciry State Zip Code

Bloomsburyg PA 17815 Philadelphia PA 16103
€ PROPERTY LOCATION |
Strest Address City, Tawnship, Borough

274 Wirt St., Bloomsburg, PA 17815 Bloomsburg
County : Schooi District Tax *arcel Mumber

Cotumbia Bloomsburg #05E-05-303
D YALUATION DATA
i. Acual Casn Cansideration 2. Zrmner Consideration 3. Tzici Considerction

$20,000.00 + ~0- = $20,000.00
4. County Assassed Value 5. Commen Lavet Ratia Facrar &, Fzir Marcet Yaiue
$34,394,00 X 2.57 = $88,392.58
E EXEMPTION DATA
ta. Amount of Exemptian Claimed 1b. Percan.mge of Interast Convaysd
100% 100%

2. Check Appropriate Box Balow for Exemption Claimed

D Will ar intestate succession

tName af Decadanr iEstcte Fin Mumoert

Trensfer to Indystrigl Development Agency.
Transfer to a trust. [Attach complete copy of trust ogreement identifying ail beneficiaries.)
Transfer betwesn principal and agant. [Attcch complete copy of agency/fstraw party agreement.

Transfers to the Commonwealth, the United States and Instrumentalities by gift, dsdication, candemnation or in lisw of condemnation.
(If condemnation or in liev of candemnation, attach copy of resolution.)

601 , Poge Numbe 1080

Transfer from mortgagor to a holder of @ mertgage in default. Mortgoge Book Number
Corractive or confirmatory deed. {Attach complete copy of the pricr deed being corrected or confirmed.

Statutory corparate consolidation, merger or division, [Attach copy of articles.)

OO0 Omion

Other [Please sxplain exemption claimad, if other than listed above.} _Transfer to FEDERAL NATIONAI MORTGAGE
ASSOCIATION is Exempt Pursuant to Sec. #91.193 (b) {1) (v) of the Pennsylvania

Realty Transfer Tax Regulations. This_is a Government Agency

Under penaities of law, | declare that | have ex\&ﬁﬁmé this Statement, in Iuaihg\_gc:ompunyingin&lrmution. and o the bast of my knowledge
and baiief, it is true, corract and complata. T T e

%Miﬂa _}é "fﬂ

FRANK FEDERMEN

FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM PROPERLY CR ATTACH APPLICABLE DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT IN THE RECORDER'S REFUSAL
TO RECORD THE DEED.

Signaturs of Carrespondant or Responsible Party
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R REALTY TRANSFER TAX Syt
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLYANIA
CEPARTMENT OF REVEMUE STATEMENT OF VALUE Pags MumEar
BUREAL QF {NDIVIDUAL TAXES -
‘DEPT. 280603 . Dote facorded
HARRISBURG, PA 17129.0603 See Reverse for Instructions

Complete sach section and file in duplicate with Recorder of Deeds when {1) the full valuefconsideration s net set forth in the deed, [2) when the deed

is without cansideration, or by gift, or (3] a tex exemgption is claimed. A Statement of Value is not reguired if the transfer is wholly exempt from tax
based on: (1) family relatienship or {2} public utility easement. If more space is needed, attach additicnal sheet{s}.

A CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed to the folloawing person:

Name Telezhane Mumber:

FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQ. SUITE 900 Arec Code (215 ) 563-7000
Street Address Ciry Stre Zip Code

Two Penn Center Plaza Philadelphia P2 18102
B TRANSFER DATA Date of Acceptance of Document
Grantor(s)/Lesser(s) Grantee{s)/Lassons}

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY Federal National Mortgage Association

Strast Address Street Address
Columbia County Courthouse, P.0. Box 380 1900 Market Street Suite 800
City State Zip Code City State Zip Code

Bloomsburg PA 17815 PhiTadelphia PA 19103
C PROPERTY LOCATION
Strear Address City, Township, Borough

274 Wirt St., Bloomsburg, PA 17815 Bloomsburg
County Scasol Distriet Tex Fareal Number

CotTumbia Bloomsburg #05E-05-303
D YALUATION DATA
1. Actual Czin Cansideration 2. Cinar Consiceration 3. Tarel Cansiderztion

$20,000.00 |+ —0- = $20,000.00
4. County Assessed Value 3. Cammon Level Ratie Factor &. Fzir Marxet Value
$34,394.00 X 2.57 . = $88,392.58
E EXEMPTION DATA
Ta, Amount =r Examption Claimad IKE) Percearage of Interest Conveyed
100% i 100%

2. Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed

Wil or intestate succession _
[Moma of Decadant) {Estere Fils Mumoer)

Trensfer to Industrial Development Agancy.
Transier to a trust. {Attach complete copy of trust agreement identifying cll beneficiaries.)

Transfer betwean principal and agens. [Ancch complete copy of agency/siraw party agreement.}

Transfers to the Commonwealth, the United States and Instrumentalities by gift, dedication, ccademnation or in lieu of condemnation.
{If zandemnation or in lieu of candemnation, attach copy of resclution.)

fy /
Transfer from mortgegor to a helder of o mortgage in defoult. Mortgege Book Number ,___.ﬁ:.l:.__ , Page Number 1383
Carrective or confirmatory deed. {Attach comniete copy of the prior deed being carrected or confirmed.)
Statutory corporate consolidation, merger or division. [Attach copy of arficles.)

Other (Please explain exemption claimed, if other thon listed above } Transfer to FEDERAL NATIONAI _MORTGAGE
ASSOCIATION is Exempt Pursuant to Sec. #91.193 (b) (1) (v} of the Pennsylvania

JO0on ooon

Realty Transfer Tax Regulations. This is a Government Agency

Under penclties of law, | declara thot L have awtifement mc#q:!mg uccnmp‘ﬂ'ﬂy;ng infermation, and to the best of my knowladge

and belief, it is trus, correct and complata. ~
Dutt g Z/

Signature of Correspondant ar Rasponsible Party
FAILURE TC COMPLETE THIS FORM PROPERLY OR ATTACH APPLICABLE DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT IN THE RECORDER’S REFUSAL
TO RECORD THE DEED.




HARRY A, RO'ADAI{MEL, JI.
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SHERIEE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

IRUEL LIV HUU-:'II -0 O HOX Jug : FERTISIN |'uﬁm
1200 MR BLOUMSBURG, I'A 17015 7127 Tl
389-5622 .
bate: DEC_15. 1997
To:

Small Business Administration
20 N. Penna. Avenue

Room 2327

Wilkes- Barre, PA 18701

Re: Franklin First Savings Bank vy Michael E and Sheila M. WEAYER

Mo: T 70 of 1997 LD Ho: 1138 of 1997 Jo

~—

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a nolice uf an upcoming Sherifr's Sale,

b }ou have any
claims against his proporty, notify this of fice IMMEDIATEL

fease feel free Lo contact me wilh dny questions you may have

Respectiully,

A N M’Wb

Harry AN Roadarmel,
Sheriff of Columbig FounLy




HARRY A, I{O'ADARMEL, JIK.

! J‘}JJ fv-rf'-m?'
SHEWIEE QF COLUMUIA COUNTY

FRILEME COURT BUuLL - o Q. LOX 30U T ERRATE i'Ill.N'JI
VLT AR GLOUMSBURG, A 17815 {717) ZIbl- 0G0
389-5622
batle: DEC 15, 1997

_ “OMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
(0! JEDARTMENT-OF REVENUE
SJUREAU OF COMPUIANCE
SLEABANCE SUPPORT SECTION
S ERARTMENT 280946
ﬂARRISBURG PA 17128-0946

qe: Franklin First Savinas Bank ys Michael E and Sheila M. WEAVER

‘Mo: ©70 of 1997 £ Mo: 1138 of 1997 JU

l)u.a'n' Sir:

Enclosed s a nolice uf an upcowing Sheriffts Sale, 1F jfou have any
claims against Lhis properly, nolily Lhiis of fice IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free Lo contact we willh any questions you way bave.

Respectiully,

Harry ANRoadarmel, Jr.
Sherilff of Columbia Counly

W\Qxﬁ@ )

N
b
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SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
I'I-IONE 3 COURT HOUUSE - P, O. BOX 300 24 HQUR MIONE
(717) J83-5622 SHERTFF ' BLSAREBIALIPALSPATE QUTLINE (717) 784-6300
RECEIVE AND TIME STAMP WRIT L o
DOCKET AND ENDEX . D A
SET FILE FOLDER UP o ' ’ ',__,
CHECK FOR PROPER INFO '
WRIT OF EXECUTION f
COPY OF DESCRIPTION
WHEREABOUTS OF LAST KHUHN ADDRESS éfi_._m N
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT o
NOTICES OF SHERIFF'S saLe /7
WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM L
AFFIDAYVIT LIENS LIST e _
"L;”' STy T o z T S RS T
CHECK FOR §285.00 -- 1O, - o /7
Fi

* IF ANY QF THE ABOVE ARE MISSING UO NUF PROCEDE ﬂN’ FURTHER WLITH SALE NOTIFY
TWF ATTY TQ SEND ADDITIGHAL INFO

ke 700NN PR AL
SET SALE DATE AND ADY. DATES AND POSTING DATES ;// ' 1 " o

POST ALL DATES ON CALANDER T N A o L

* SET SALE DATE AT LEAST 2MJhTH5 AFTER RECEIVING HRET
* SET ABY. DATES 3 TIURSDAYS BEFORE SALLE DATE TO RUM tVERY THURSDAY TILL SALE

3 TIMES PRV
» SET POSTING DATE NO LATER THAN 30 DAYS PRIOR TO SALE o« o LA /

SET DISTRIBUTION DATE

* MUST BE FILED WITHIN 30 DAYS OF SALE (POSTED)}
* MUST BE PALD 10 DAYS AFTER 1T HMAS BEEN POSTED

FILL IN ALL NO'S OW EXECUTION PAPERS lx//
TYPE PROPER INFO O DESCRIPTION (rofer to previos sales)

SERVICE

TYPE CARDS FOR DEFENDANTS

PUT PAPERS TOGETHER FOR DEFENDANTS
* COPY OF WRIT FOR EACH DEFENDANT
* NOTICE OF SHERIFF SALE
* COPY OF DESCRIPTION

PUT TOGETHER PAPERS FOR LILN HOLDERS
* NOTICE OF SALE DIRECTED TO THEM

SEND NOTICES TO LIEN 1IOLDERS VIA CERT. MAIL OR SENDERS RECIEPT
* DOCKET ALL DATES

ONCE DEFENDANTS ARE SERVED DOCKUT COSTS AND INFQ




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

PIONE COURT HOUSE - ', O. BOX 380 24 HOUR IMHIONE
(7'I?5 389-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA- 17015 (717) 704~6300(-7)

SHER[FF'S SALE QUTLINE COR'T

SALE BILLS

SEMD DESCRIPTION TO PRINTER

ak THE FOLLOWING NOTICES REQE}RE ACLETTER WITH CXPLAINATIONS

SEND MOTICE TO PRESS DIRECTLNG WHEN TG AUV,
SEND NOTICES TO LOCAL TAX COLLECTORS
NOTICES TO WATER AND SEMER AT,
SEND NOTICES TO FEDERAL AND STATE TAX ALTH
[F BUSINESS SEND COPY TO SBA AUTIE.

HANDBILLS

SEND COPLES OF HANDBILLS TO:
RECORDER'S OFFICE
TAX CLAIM OFFICE
TAX ASSESSMENT QFFICE
PROTH OFFICE(post on board) _
POST IN FRONT LOBBY
POST IN SHERIFF'S OFFICE
SEMD COPY TO ATTY
POST PROPERTY ACCORDING TO DATE SET
SEMD RETURN OF POSTING TO ATTY
DOCKET ALL COSTS

PREPARE COST SHEET 2 DAYS BEFORE SALE
x BE SURE ALL COSTS ARE RECELIVLD o

PREPARE FINAL COSTS SHEET DAY OF SALE
HOLD SALE |
50ST PROPOSED SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION ACCORDING TO DATE
PAY DISTRIBUTION ACCORDING TO DATE -

« WUEN PAYING INCLUDE ADDRESS OF CHANGE OF OMNER TO WiOM 1T FAY CONCERN
‘RECORD SHERIFF FEES COLLECTED OR MONTHLY REPORT
OREPARE DEED AND TAX AFFIDAVIT TO BE RECORDED
JHGN DEED 1S RECORDED SEND TO BUYER _

trC Ol neEnD




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.
RN
L Pt d A
UL DD
SHURIFE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
FHLAMNL

i COURT HOUSL - PO BOX S
(7171 A-sa : BLOOMSBURG, PA 17015

L0 HOWH ML
[ e TSR ¥ ]

ATTy. Frank Federman 1N THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Suite 900 OF COLUMBIA COUMTY , COMMONWEALTH
. OF PENNA.
gﬁ?1§§2?pg?2te;Ap;g%gz Franklin First Savinas Bank

V5.
Michael E. & Sheila M. Weaver

HRIT OF EXCCUTION 70-1997 and 1138CV¥1997
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

POSTIRG 0F PROPERTY

DEC. 26, 1997, at 12:30 PM  POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF'S SALE BILL
ON THE PROPERTY OF 2?4_4* Uirt ._S_treet_,mEﬂoomsburn, Pa.

COLUMBT/U COUNTY, PENNSYLVANTA. SAID POSTERG PURIGRMCD RY COLUMBTA COUNTY QLEPUTY

SHERTFF Timothy'T. Chamber]airl_“

SO ANSHERS : e

SHERTFT 'ﬁ;@-{ﬁ?‘h’ ROADARMEL, oR&T

Sworn and subscriboed belfore me
Lhis 26th day of

December 19 96

Qg (Bhnaren

Sarah J. Howor:
WOTARIA




IN PAYMEMNT FOR 60 148/319

FEDERMAN & PHELAN
ATYORNEY ESCROW ACCOUNT 4 2 1 2 4
TWO PENN CENTER PLAZA - SUITE 500
PHILADELPHIA, PA. 19102

PAY Ny LK (ff-]‘ Z AT ") c'“(i_(,(é’, S % e

DOLLARS

S ——————————
DATE TO THF ORDE.R}DF CHECHK AMOURN

l}iﬁqg S\ F\Qk’ o ‘(i;tﬂtﬂpﬂhélfv Ceo il;l\}dfche(3 }J\ YAy

P B I’M}
JEFFFRSON BANK ¥ / —-

PHILADELFHIA, PA 19103

eOLddZbir w03 L904LB 212 90 288GHLne



COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

FRANKLIN FIRST SAVINGS BANK

CIVIL DIVISION

vs.

MICHAEL E. WEAVER
SHEILA M. WEAVER

L LI 2 ]

NO. 113§-CV-=1997
70 EQ 1997

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

October 10, 1997
TO: MICHAEL E. WEAVER
SHEILA M.. WEAVER
274 WIRT STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

THIS NOTICE IS SENT TO YOU IN AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY
INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

Your house (real estate) at 274 WIRT STREET
17815, is scheduled to be sold at the Sheriff's Sale on
\ag@ at 11:00 a.m., in the Office of the Sheriffik
County Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA to enforce the court judgment of
$74,718.20 obtained by FRANKLIN FIRST SAVINGS BANK (the mortgagee)
against you. '

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale, you must take immediate
action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to the mortgagee
the back payments, late charges, costs and reasonable
attorney's fees due. To find out how much you must pay,
you may call: (215) 563-7000.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition
asking the Court to strike or open the judgment, if the
judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the
Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal
proceedings.



COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

FRANKLIN FIRST BAVINGS BANK

CIVIL DIVISION

V3.

MICHAEL E. WEAVER
SHEILA M. WEAVER

NO. 1138§-CV-1997
70 EQ 1997

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

October 10, 1997
TO: MICHAEL E. WEAVER
SHEILA M.. WEAVER
274 WIRT STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

THIS NOTICE IS SENT TO ¥OU IN AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY
INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE USED FCOR THAT PURPOSE.

Your house (real estate) at 274 WIRT STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA
17815, is scheduled to be sold at the Sheriff's Sale on

\aq @ at 11:00 a.m., in the Office of the Sheriff\Columbia
County Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA to enforce the court judgment of
$74,.718.20 obtained by FRANKLIN FIRST SAVINGS BANK (the mortgagee)
against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale, you must take immediate
action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to the mortgagee
the back payments, late charges, costs and reasonable
attorney's fees due. To find out how much you must pay,
you may call: {215) 563-7000,

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition
asking the Court to strike or open the judgment, if the
judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the
Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale thrcugh other legal
proceedings.
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[ Return Receipt for Merchandise [0 COD

7. Date of Delivery/ 2//7/;’7

Domestic Return Re\ o

8. Addresses's Address (Only if requested
and fea is paid)

E 3. Article Addressed to:

Small Business Administration

Avenue

Penna.
Room 2327

20 N.

Wilkes-Barre, PA 18701
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' & SENDER: e
B sComplete items 1 andfor 2 for additionat services. | also wish to receive the
" sComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b. following services (for an
E -Prir:jt t3.rr;ur narme and address on the reversa of this form sa that we can retumithis | gutra fea): T
Al (¢] L.
S -Atlrach tﬁi}s form to the front of the mailpiece, or on tha back if space does nol 1. ﬁ Addressee’s Address
v rmit.
. ; ll\lp'liarite *Return Receipt Asquested” on tha mailpiece below the articls number, 2. 3 Restricted Dal ivery
£ ®#The Retum Recelpt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date
" & deliversd. Consult postmaster for fee.
o
. : 4a. Articl
- FOMMESRAERTPII OF PENNSYLVANIA _£°?£%Gm 32 oS
PARTMENT OF REVENUE 75 Sorvice Type '
FUREAU OF COMPLIANCE O Regive Corttod
EARANCE SUPPORT SECTION O3 Express Mai i

PARTMENT 280946
RRISBURG PA 17128-0946

[0 Aetsm Recelpt for Merchandise [ G
7. Date of Delivery AT

5. Received By: {Print Name)

- o

8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested

6. 5i : (Addre

ls your RE

and fga iz paid)

£

PS Form 3811, Decel

*

“Domestic Return Receipt

< SENDER: . .
- ' 1 and/or 2 for additional services. I also wish to receive the
9 =Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b. of following services (for an
L wPrint your name and address on he revarse of this form so that we can raturn 1his extra foe):
P cafd 1o you. ©8) 70’-?7
£ mAnach this form te the front of the mailpiace, or an the back if space does not 1. B Addressee's Address
Q@ parmit.
; wWrite “Retum Receipt Requastad” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2 Restricted Delivery |
£ ®The Return Receipt wil! show to whom the article was delivered and tha dats )
c  deliverad. Consult postraster for fee.
o -
7 3 Article Addressad t0: 4a. Article Number

Office of F.A.L.R

= Dept. of Public Welfare
P.0. BOX 8016

1" Harrisburg, PA 17105

-2 2N¢ 53209

4b. Service Type .
O Ragistered 1 Certifiea !
O Express Mait [J Insucad
[ Retum Receipt for Merchangise [J COD

7. Date of Delivery .

DEC 161397

5. Received By: (P Namﬂ
F Dileg ao

8. Signature: {Addfessee or Agamt)

X )

Is your RETURN

8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requestad
and fee is paid)}

J

PS Form 3811, December 1994

-

Domestic Returmn Receipt
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!
| & SENDER: . :
: 8% mComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additionat services, | also wish to receive the
: : Ilg::_:mnlete items a'r:f' ;:d 4b. e this fo et h following services (for an
B Print r e and addrass on reveraa of this form 5o return thi .
1 B cadioyou. o we can rotum 43 | extra fae): ) () ~ ] ™
! g " Attach this form to the front of tha mailpieca, or on the back if space does nat ] .?\Addressee's Address
pearmit,
#Writs "Return Receipt Requasiad™ on the mailpieca below the articl ber. " i i
] E "The Fletunuﬁ Fle:e(;:z‘rt M&?;'luw to whom m;n :;tide was dalivar:d .!mz ?#:1 date 2. 1 Restricted Delivery
£ delivered. Consult postmastar for fea.
! g 3 Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Nurr»l@r_6
B Z- TG 532 1O
| : . 4b. Service Type
| Atty. Stephen Brandwene ] Registered O Certified
I Deputy Atty. General 0 Express Mail O Insured

. Collection Unit -4tha Walnut St.

J Retum Receipt for Merchandise [0 COD

Harrisburg, PA 17120

7. Date of Delivery

5. Received By, (Print Namea)

-~

X

s your AETURN,

— | et

8, Addressee’s Addrass (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

PS Form 3811, December 1994

Domestid Return Receipt



FEDERMAN AND PHELAN
Two Penn Center Plaza
Suite 900
Philadelphia, PA 19102-1799
{215) 562~7000
Telecopier #: (215) 563-5534

January 20, 1998

Office of the Prothonotary
Columbia County Courthouse
P.Q. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: FRANKLIN FIRST SAVINGS BANK : COLUMBIA COUNTY
¢ COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
VvsS. : CIVIL DIVISION

MICHAEL E. WEAVER
SHEILA M. WEAVER

NO. 1138-CV-1997

-RE: AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
Dear Sir,

Enclosed please find the following:

XX Affidavit of service pursuant to rule 3129 with
attachments.

Please return a time-stamped copy in the self-addressed
stamped envelope that has been provided for your convenience.

hank you for your cooperation.

Yo trulyyf,

Ch /\Af‘é\ars

for Federman and Phelan

CC: Sheriff's Office of Cumberland County



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CUMBERLAND COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

RE: FRANKLIN FIRST SAVINGS BANK : COLUMBIA COUNTY
: COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
vs. ! CIVIL DIVISION
MICHAEL E. WEAVER

SHEILA M. WEAVER
NO. 1138-CV-1997

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA ) 58:

I, FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE attorney for FRANKLIN FIRST SAVINGS

BANK hereby wverify that on DECEMBER 18, 1997 true and correct

copies of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale were served by certificate
of mailing to the recorded lienholder, and any known interested
party see Exhibit "A" attached hereto. Notice of Sale was sent to

the Defgndant(s) on DECEMBER 18, 1997 by first class mail and

certified mail, return receipt requested, see Exhibit "B" attached
hereto. DEFENDANT('S) certified mail was has not been returned to

date.

. | f ¢
[);Adﬂ’ib inhﬁAA&fou/
FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff

DATE: January 20, 1998




U.S. POSTAL SERVICE CERTIFICATE QF MAILING

sAAY BE USED FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERNATIONAL MAIL, DOES NOT
PROVIDE FOR INSURANCE ~ P03 TMASTER

Received Frarm:

FEDERMAN AND PHELy,

QI ufn afaTal
A= F| ¥

gﬁwo F'enn Center Plaza
K mmump{]ia, FATY9102

One gece of ardinary mail addressed 1o

TENANT/QCCUPANT

274 WIRT STREET

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

PS Form 3817, Mar. 1888 CHMs - WeaNoy

Affix fee bare in stames
gr meter postage and



41,0

P 9kb AL7

RETURN

POSTAGE

POSTMARK OR DATE

RESTRICTED CELVERY

RECEIPT
SERWVICE

ZERTFIES FEE - RETUAN FECZiPT

TOTAL AOSTAGE AND FEES

WO MSURAMCE COVERAGE PROVIDED — T
SENT TO: NGT PO INTERNATIORAL MaIL

PLACE STICKER AT TOP OF ENVELOPE TO

THE RIGHT OF RETURN ADDRESS.

PS FORM 3800 US Postal Service

Receipt for
Certified Mail

CMS - WEAER

tMPORTANT!

P 9tk 817 4019

SOETAGE

RETLAN
AECEIPT

RESTRICTED DELIVERY

SERTIFIES FEE ~ RET.RN RECEIAT

SERVICE

TOTAL PCSTAGE AMD FEES

NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED £ o
SENT TO: NGT FOR INTERNATIONAL Mail
iSEE UTHER SIOE!
ot

PLACE STICKER AT TGP OF ENVELOPE TO
THE RiGHT OF RETURN ADDRESS.

PS FORM 3800 US Postal Service

CHNS-wWEATE

Receipt for
Certified Mail

IMPORTAMT!



COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU
LIEN CERTIFICATE

Date AR 19_
OWNER OR REPUTED OWNER
e T TR N N e D
DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY
1 '.“. Syt
it
PARCEL NUMBER
R S
Treery o7 Ry s Township
IN Borough

City

This is to certify that, according to our records, there are no unpaid Taxes on

the above mentioned property as of December 31, 19_ |
R TR
VIR B RN

BTG AR R

i A COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU
FEE - $5.00 _
Per Parcel SRR




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CUMBERLAND COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

RE: FRANKLIN FIRST SAVINGS BANK : COLUMBIA COUNTY
: COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
vs. : CIVIL DIVISION

MICHAEL E. WEAVER
SHEILA M. WEAVER

NO. 1128-CV-1397

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
COUNTY OF COLUMEBIA ) 58:

I, FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE attorney for FRANKLIN FIRST SAVINGS

BANK hereby verify that on DECEMBER 18, 1997 true and correct

copies of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale were served by certificate
¢f mailing to the recorded lienholder, and any known interested

party see Exhibkit "A"™ attached heretoc. Notice of Sale was sent to

the Defgndant(s) on DECEMBER 18, 1997 by first class mail and
certified mail, return receipt requested, see Exhibit "B" attached

herete. DEFENDANT('S} certified mail was has not been returned to

{X/\Jw fL /}LJ&W

FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff

date.

DATE: January 20, 1998




Chairman MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY

Robert Linn
Vice Chairman

George Hemingway TOWN HALL
Treasurer 307 EAST MAIN STREET

Samuel Evans BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
Secretary-Asst Treasuror {717)-784-5422

Gerald E. Dapo FAX (717)-784-1518
Solicitor E-MAIL townhali@bafn.org

Charles 8. Pursel, Esq.

January 7, 1998

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County
Columbia County Court House
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Sheriff Roadarmel:

Board of Directors

Robert Linn

George Hemingway
Samuel Evans
Francis J. Welk
Donald Pursel

This is in response to your notification regarding the upcoming Sheriff's Sale on a
property in Bloomsburg owned by Michael E. & Sheila M. Weaver. Sale on this
_property is to be held on January 28,1998. The Bloomsburg Municipal Authority would

- like to inform you that it holds no claims against said property.

Thank you for informing the Municipal Authority office of this matter. If you require
further information, feel free to contact me at {717)-784-5422 (extension #112).

Sincerely,

. A S -f,_/__?: o )
( /;;,!F//’S/{J.C;'{‘ l&—f_,’} Ex’ ‘Z/ Lk’”{i?/,

Amber Kenney, Office Administrator



FEDERMAN and PHELAN

By: FRANK FEDERMAN

Identification No. 12248 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
SBuite 900

Two Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19102

(215) 563-7000

COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION

FRANKLIN FIRST SAVINGS BANK

V3.

MICHAEL E. WEAVER

SHEILA M. WEAVER NO. 1138-CV-1997

VERTIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE, hereby verifies that he is
attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-captioned matter, and that
on information and belief, he has knowledge of the following facts,
to wit:

(a) that the defendant(s) is/are not in the Military or
Naval Service of the United States or its Allies, or otherwise
within the provisions of the Soldiers' and Sailors' Civil Relief
Act of Congress of 1940, as amended.

(b) that defendant MICHAEL E. WEAVER is over 18 years
of age and resides at 274 WIRT STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 1781S5.

(c¢) that defendant SBHEILA M.. WEAVER is over 18 years
of age, and resides at 274 WIRT STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815.

This statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.
C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

™ . r .
(oA ’ !;x/ -
Tk Tl

FRANK FEDERMAﬁ, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff




R OAGEE |
\Q}}Lfvﬂ?gﬁtixw 'FU OV

w ,I N ] C - ”{_ ng,‘)
COLUMBIA COUNTY = bS e~ 30
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

FRANEKLIN FIRST SAVINGS BANK

¥ 48

CIVIL DIVISION

V3.

MICHAEL E. WEAVER
SHEILA M. WEAVER

NO. 1138-CV-1997
70 EQ 1997

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

Qctober 10, 1997

TO: MICHAEL E. WEAVER L ~
SHEILA M.. WEAVER ADE Ays e g Uit
274 WIRT STREET \ = ' :
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 VA ?ﬁ\i\,“itif 297 €

THIS NOTICE 18 SENT TO YOU IN AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY
INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

Your house (real estate) at 274 WIRT STREET, BLOOMS G, PA
17815, is scheduled to be scld at the Sheriff's Sale on o, T

\Gq & at 11:00 a.m., in the Office of the Sheriffcgolumbia
County Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA to enforce the court judgment of
$74,718.20 obtained by FRANKLIN FIRST SAVINGS BANK (the mortgagee)
against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale, you must take immediate
action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to the mortgagee
the back payments, late charges, costs and reasonable
attorney's fees due. To find out how much you must pay,
you may call: (215) 563-7000.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition
asking the Court to strike or open the judgment, if the
judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the
Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may alsoc be able to stop the sale through other legal
proceedings.



HARRY A, lc’.O/\.l)A[{:\'HﬁL, JIX.

\ hiﬁ/}
.Y'nb..f Y
H \H,&-JJ W

SULRHT OF COLUMBIA COUNMTY

I TR COURD HEUSE - ' 0N J0D HOHOOR Pl
{7 I7) anshictr REEFOMMUG, PA TT0IS (ALY 200

bl DEC 15, 1997

RE: Sheriff's Sale Advertising Dates

_Franklin First Savings Bawk. VS Michael E. & Sheila M. WEAVER
No. 70 o 1997 Hol138 ¢ 1997 )

Dear Sir:

Please advertise Che enclosed SHERUTE SALE on the Yolleaving daten:

Lst wcck Jan &, 1998

;),n{i WeC Jan .} 5 T 9?8

dud wr:t.:k"______J_@‘_r_q____zg“,__‘_1_9_9_& .. __ SALE DATE JAN 29, 1998 at 11:00 AM
Feel Free Lo contact me if vou buwe any auesGions .

Jece: I)L‘([[HH\’

\ \@ )
Hary f\ A ulmm |

Shoi 7

™



WRIT L. EXE LTION — {MORTGAGE FOREL .J8U._ )
P.R.C.P.3180 t0 3183 and Rule 3257

IN THE COURT OF COMMOQN PLEAS OF

-------------- COLUMBIA COUNTY,PENNSYLVANIA
_[RANKLIN FIRST SAVINGS BANK No...M138-CY-1997 Yetm 19 oo ED.
No, 70"50”/?9/71':”11 1§ AD.
MICHAEL E. HEAVE}; No SR ¥ 100 5 }.D.
WRIT OF EXECUTION
. (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

Coemmeonwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of Columbia

TO THE SHERIFFOF.___._ COLUMBIA o COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, inierest and casts in ine above matier you are Jirected tolevy upon and szl the following deseribed zroperty {specifically

described property below]: SEE ATTACHED LEGAL DESCRIPTION

2
:1 ]
Amount Due s . 14.718.20..
Interestfrom 10/11/97 TO SALE @ $12.28 p/b----omoemmie
$ Plus costs

Toral

as endorsed, N /d_d‘m : b) k|
(Clerk) Office of ]udi;:ia[ Support,
ouea 10 LA AANAAN

of County, Penna,
(SEAL)™

s ‘wﬂb ______

ommaok Pleas Court




DESCRIPTION

ALL THOSE THREE (3) lots of land located in the Town of Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and
State of Pennsylvania, being Lot Nos. 10, 11 and 12 in Block No. 7 as shown upon a General Plan
of Lots laid out by the Interurban Realty Company, known as Glen Heights, the same being of
record in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in and for Columbia Couaty, Pennsylvania, in Deed
Book No. 78, Pages 124 and 125 as referenced thereto being had will more fully and at large

appear.

TAX PARCEL #05E-05-303

RECORD OQOWNER

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Michael E. Weaver and Sheila M. Weaver, his wife
by Deed from Barbara Communtzis and Lisa Kauffman dated 7/26/93, recorded 7/26/95, in Record
Book 601, Page 1077.



FRANKLIN FIRST SAVINGS BANK

COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISICON

& g9

VS.

MICHAEL E. WEAVER

SHEILA M. WEAVER NO. 1138-CV-1997

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
{Affidavit No. 1}

FRANKLIN FIRST SAVINGS BANK , Plaintiff in the above action,
by its attorney, FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQ., sets forth as of the date
the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the following
information concerning the real property located at 274 WIRT
STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815,

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (if address
cannot be reasonably ascertained,
please so indicate)

MICHAEL E. WEAVER 274 WIRT STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
SHEILA M.. WEAVER 274 WIRT STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (if address

cannot be reasonably ascertained,
please so indicate)

SAME AS ABOVE

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is
a record lien on the real property to be sold:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (if address
cannot be reasonably ascertained,
" please so indicate)

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage
of record:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (if address
cannot be reasonably ascertained,
please so indicate)




5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien
on the property:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (if address
cannot be reasonably ascertained,
pPlease so indicate)

none

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record
interest in the property and whose interest may be affected
by the sale:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (if address
cannot be reasonably ascertained,
please so indicate)

none

7. Name and address of every other person whom the plaintiff has
knowledge who has any interest in the property which may be
affected by the sale:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (if address
cannot be reasonably ascertained,
please so indicate)

TENANT /OCCUPANT 274 WIRT STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are
true and correct to the best of my personal Kknowledge or

information and belief. I understand that false statements herein
are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Sec. 4904 relating
to unsworn falsification to authorities.

/ : f \
sy . A b
October 10, 1997 ﬁu\,m\{ ') xgi‘l‘vt"—ﬁ"\/‘-{?ﬂﬂ

DATE FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE

Attorney for Plaintiff



FEDERMAN and PHELAN

By: FRANK FEDERMAN
Identification No. 12248
Suite 900

Two Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19102
(215) 563-7000

FRANKLIN FIRST BAVINGS BANK

vs.

MICHAEL E. WEAVER
SHEILA M. WEAVER

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COCMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION

NO. 1138-CV-1997

CERTIFICATION

FRANK FEDERMAN,

ESQUIRE,

hereby verifies that he is

attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-captioned matter, and that
the premises are not subject to the provisions of Act 91

because it is:

{ ) an FHA mortgage

( ) non-owner occupied

( ) vacant

(xx) Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled

This certification is made subject to the penalties of
18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to

authorities.

AR

—

f,\ax/h_ 1§$ 1$5{#1\44\

FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff



DESCRIPTION

ALL THOSE THREE (3) lots of land located in the Town of Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and
State of Pennsylvania, being Lot Nos. 10, 11 and 12 in Block No. 7 as shown upon a General Plan
of Lots laid out by the Interurban Realty Company, known as Glen Heights, the same being of
record in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in and for Columbia County, Pennsylvania, in Deed
Book No. 78, Pages 124 and 125 as referenced thereto being had will more fully and at large
appear.

TAX PARCEL #05E-05-303

RECORD OWNER

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Michael E. Weaver and Sheila M. Weaver, his wife
by Deed from Barbara Communtzis and Lisa Kauffman dated 7/26/95, recorded 7/26/95, in Record
Book 601, Page 1077.




WAIVER OF WATCHMAN/WAIVER OF INSURANCE - Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon
or attaching any property under which writ may leave same without a
watchman, in custody or whoever is found in possession, after notifying
such person of such levy or attachment, without liability on the part
of such deputy or the sheriff to any plaintiff herein for any loss,
destruction or removal of any such property before sheriff's sale
thereof: and the Sheriff is hereby released from all liabkility to
protect the property described in the above execution by insurance,
which insurance is hereby waived.

i) bole b |
It VT B AN AN
Attorney for Plaintiff

FEDERMAN AND PHELAN
SUITE 900

TWO PENN CENTER PLAZA
PHILADELPHIA, PA. 19102
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WAIVER QF INSUHRANCE—Now,

released from
surance, which iasurance it herchy waived.

Form ¢

OCTOBER 10, 1997

HARRY A. ROADARMEL

Sheriff

COLUMBIA County, Pa,

Sir: — There will be placed in your hands for service a Writ of

FRANKLIH FIRST 'SAVINGS BANK
T R

The defendant will be found at

.............................................................................................. Attorney for Plains &t

If Writ of Execution, state below where defendant will be found, what goods and chattels
shall be szized and be levied wpon. If real estate, attach five double spaced type written copies of
description as it shali appear on the new deed together with Street and Number of the premises

Please do not furnish us with the ¢id deed or mortgege.

SFE ATTACHED LEGAL



HARRY A, ROADARMEL, R,

o
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Ly
SHERIFE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
FIUOMHD COURT HOusE - Q. NOX Juu ) : TUARTM B
1717 ARSI HOUMSUURS, ITA 1705 112) 700
389-5622
Dale: DEC 15, 1997 .
To:

- N - o s
Cotamhta oo —

Lot e S—————

S 4 I - -
PR N M08 0150 s e R =

Re: Franklin First Savings Bank Vi Michael E and Sheila M. WEAYER

‘No: 70 of 1997 b Mo: 1138 of 1997 Ju

Ueﬁr Sir:

Enclosed Is o nolice of an upcouing Sherifr's Sale,  r }ou have any
claims against thig properly, notily Lhis offico IbWEDIA{E&I.

Please feel Free (o contact me wilh any questions you may have.

Respectiully,

Harry ANRoadarme ,
Sheriff of Columbia County

ix;xq<§?§§1§ﬁ}§(3jék

i



FIARRY A I\OAD.‘\RMLL JK.

ﬁi‘“»ﬁiﬁ

u J‘H\?/v-rﬁ
SHERIFE OF COLUJ’\\UI;\ COUNTY

) Yt Lot “UU‘T-'LI - Q. HOX Ju PN b
1715 YRR IS BLOOMMIUNG, I'A i76is G171 20kt
389-5622
bate: DEC_ 15, 1997
To: . Marv Yard--Tax Collectnr

Town 1ot

Slooamshura, Pa, 17075
fle: Franklin First Savinas Bank VS Michael E and Sheila M. WEAVER
Ho: 70 of 1997 10 Mo: 1138 of 1987 JU

-

Doar Sir:
Enclosed i3 a nolice or an upcowing Shoriffig Sale, 1F you have any

claiws against Uhis properly, noltity this of fice IMMEDIAT LY

Please Feel free Lo contact me wilh ony questions YOu may have.

Respectfully,

Qxxmb C;Wf

Harry AN Roadarmel
SBerifr Of Coluumbig FounLy




HARRY A, ROADARMEL, JR.

PN

SHEWAEE OF COLUMIHA COUNTY

INETRINIS CLOUIE HOusL - ' Qu BOX Sy . : S HO 5O
17151 MKILIC VLOOMLIURS, 1A 17015 (FL7) Fa-cihiu
389-5622
Bate: DEC 15, 1997
To: . Clecnsbire Sower futhrrity

Tour fall

Mleensbura, P2 17515

Re: Frank¥in First Savinas Bank VS Michael E and Sheila M. WEAVER

Ho: ° 70 ol 1897 10 Mo: 1138 of 1997 JU

Dear Sir:
Enclosced is a nolice ull an UpGouing sherifr'y Sale, Ir }ou have any
claims against Uhie properly, notify this offico IMMEDTATELY,

Please feel free to Contacl me wilh any questions ¥OU may have.

Respectfully,

Q&QSijsxg)QS}AL
Ha:?ﬁJk\\ﬁoadlamc

Sheriff o Cqumh1a CounLy



HARRY A, ROADARMEL, JR,

R,

113 '\. i
l"; ‘j T /%ﬂ» = L ple

SHERIFE QF COLUM!SI;\ COUNTY

FHEIHT GRHILT FIQUSL - . Q. DOX Juu ST iy

(7 17 SN MLOUMSIURS, A 17015 (FI7) 7040
389-5622 :

Uale: DEC_15, 1997

fo: Atty. Stephen Brandwene
Deputy Atty. General
Collection Unit-4thg Walnut St.
Harrisburg, PA 17120

Re: Franklin First Savings Bank Vi Michael E and Sheila M. WEAVER

Mo: " 70 of 1997 LH Mo: 1138 of 1997 JU
[)c.{'n‘ Sir:
Enclosed i5 a holice ul an upcouing Sherifrig Sale, Ir }ou have any
claims against Uhig properly, nobtify this offico IMMED AT PELY .
Please feel free Lo conlact me wilh any questions yYou may have.
Respectfutl

Q\‘sz& Qs,m

ARoadarmel, Jr.
< Colunmbia County




FIARRY A, ROADARMEL, K.
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SHERIEE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PUOME CUURE QWL - b, O. BOX Juu SEIINIE e
L7 ARG lHUUa\lJIIUHC If‘\ 7els F17) 700
389-5622 :
Date: DEC 15,1997 -
To:

Office of F.ALL.R

Dept. of Public Welfare
P.0. BOX 8016
Harrisburg, PA 17105

Re: Franklin First Savings Bank

v5 Michael £ and Sheila M. WEAVER
— o - &Y Oned

Ne: 70 _of1997 g Ho: 1138 __of 1997 Jo

Dear Sir:
tnclosed i3 o nolice of an upeonitay Sheriff'y Sale.  |f jfou Bave any
claims against Uiis properly, notify [his office Ih$ﬂDIAI!lY

Please Feel free Lo Contacl me wilh any questions you Hay have.

Respectfull

mﬁkﬁh o)

Harry AN Roadarme Jr.
Sheriffr ¢ Columhla County

.....
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ORI AL

JANUARY 29, 19398 AT 11:00 AM
S e o

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTINN NO. 70 OF 1997, CIVIL NO. 1138 OF 1997
ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION,
TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY T
THE HIGHEST AND BEST BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN A COURT ROOM OR SHERIFF'S NAFFICE
TO BE ANMOUNCED, AT THE COLUMBIA CO. COURT HOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, "ENNA., ALL
THE RIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFEMDANTS IN AND Th:

ALL THOSE THREEE {3) lots of tand located in the Town of Bloomsbura, County
of Columbia and State of Pennsvivania, Beina Lot Nos. 10, 11, and 12 in Block
No. 7 as shown upon a General Plan of Lots Taid out by the Interurban Realty
Company, known as filen Heiahts, the same beinn of recerd in the Office of the
Recorder of Deeds in and for Columbia County, Pennsylvania, in Deed Book Ho.
78, Pages 124 and 125 as referenced thereto beina had will more fully and at
larae anpear.

TAX DARCEL NO. 05E-05-303. Address known as 274 Wirt St., Bloomsbura, Penna.

OWNER OF RECORD: TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Michael E. “feaver and
Sheila M. leaver, his wife bv Deed from Barbara Communtzis and LisaKauffman
dated 7/26/95, recorded 7/26/95 in Record Book 601, Pace 1077,

TERMS NF SALE: Ten {10) percent cash or cashier's check of the bid or the
amount of the openina bid {costs) due at the time of the Sale, whichever is
the higher. Entire balance of the amount due in cash or certified check
within 8 (eiaht) days after the Sale.

ALL PARTIES IN INTEREST AND CLAIMANTS will take notice that a Schedule of
Distribution will be filed within thirty (30) days after the Sale and the
Distribution will be made in accordance with the Schedule unless exceptions
are filed thereto within ten (10) days of the vostinn.

ATTORNEYS FOR PLAINTIFF: SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Frank FEDERMAN, ESQ. Harry A. Roadarmel Jr.
Suite 900

Two Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19102



